



Holly L. Wolcott City Clerk Jinny Pak Election Division Manager

NEWS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE April 9, 2024 FOR MEDIA INQUIRIES: (213) 978-0444 | josue.marcus@lacity.org

CERTIFIED RESULTS

2024 PRIMARY NOMINATING ELECTION

LOS ANGELES (April 9, 2024) - Los Angeles City Clerk Holly L. Wolcott announced today that the Los Angeles City Council declared the results of the March 5, 2024, Primary Nominating Election, which the Los Angeles County Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk (County) certified on March 29, 2024.

The Certified Results are available on the City Clerk's website at: <u>https://clerk.lacity.gov/Elections.</u> For further information or assistance, please contact the City Clerk at (213) 978-0444.

The City's Primary Nominating Election was held on March 5, 2024, and the General Municipal Election will be held November 5, 2024. While the City conducted the candidate filing portion of the elections, the County will administer the elections. For more information, please call (800) 815-2666 or visit: <u>https://lavote.gov</u>.

###

